
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

389 

71 

19 

89 

169 

23 

90 

28 

18 

23a 

1 

6 

68 

12 

51 

20 

170 

21 

911 

53 

39 

97 

55 

46 

389a 

74a 

74 

4 

68a 

63 

33 

Name 

Jeffrey Garrett 

John Scott 

Jeff Neathery 

Greg Reynolds 

Brian Van Arman 

James Macaulay 

William Vaughn 

Ronnie Killion 

R. Paul Evans 

Patrick Stapler 

Michael Langlinais 

Robert Cobb 

Marty Baker 

Dion Faucheux 

George Wright 

Rusty Mahan 

Monte Moore 

Kenny Barnett 

John Haigler 

Jeffery Givens 

Jay Zittrer 

Darren Longhofer 

Larry Rhea 

Ross Mussina 

Kevin Ford 

Seth Higgins 

Ricardo Price 

John Stephens 

Mark Whitt 

Alan Henrich 

Mark Mcilyar 

Class 

AS 

AP 

AS-H 

BP 

AS 

AP 

BP-H 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AS 

BP 

BP-H 

BP 

BP-H 

AS 

BP 

AS 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

AS-H 

AS 

BP-H 

BP-H 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

AP 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1971 Chev rolet Corvette 

1966  F o rd  M us ta ng  C oupe  

1 9 6 7  S h e l b y  M u s t a n g  G T 3 5 0  

1969 Ford Mustang 

1973 Chev rolet Corvette 

1 966  F o rd  G T350  M us ta ng  

1 9 7 0  F o r d  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2  

Ford Mustang 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1 9 7 3  C h e v ro l e t  C o rv e tt e  h t p  

1967 Mercury Cougar 

1969 Chev rolet Corvette 

1966 Ford Mustang 

1959 Chev rolet corvette 

1965 Ford Mustang 

1 9 7 0  F o rd  M u s t a n g  Fa s t b a c k  

1965 Ford Mustang 

1970 Ford Mustang 

1 9 6 3  F o r d  Fa l c o n  S p o r t  C o u p e  

1970 Porsche 914-6  G T 

1965 Ford M ustang 2+2 

1966  F o rd  M us ta ng  C oupe  

1965 Ford Mustang 

1967 Ford Mustang 

1964 Chev rolet Corvette 

1964 Chev rolet Corvette 

1973 Datsun 240z 

1968 Ford Mustang 

1 9 6 3  F o r d  F a l c o n  F u t u r a  S p r i n t  

1971 Chev rolet corvette 

Color 

Blue 

White 

Green 

White 

Black 

R e d /W h i te /B lue  

Calipso Coral 

Blue 

Burgundy 

Red 

Orange 

Blue 

White 

white 

White 

Light Grey 

Blue/Orange 

Silver 

Red/Black 

Green 

White 

H ugge r O range  

Gold/Black 

Blue 

Blue 

Blue 

Red 

red 

Black 

blue/white 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

Diff 

13.967 

35.758 

44.153 

48.502 

1:08.587 

1:09.155 

1:22.188 

1:33.104 

1:35.763 

1:47.335 

1:47.807 

1:48.676 

2:10.642 

DNF 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:23.088 

20:37.055 

20:58.846 

21:07.241 

21:11.590 

21:31.675 

21:32.243 

21:45.276 

21:56.192 

21:58.851 

22:10.423 

22:10.895 

22:11.764 

22:33.730 

20:20.975 

20:48.728 

21:04.381 

21:04.417 

21:16.578 

21:30.272 

13:44.802 

11:07.835 

8.545 

11.524 

Best Tm 

2:14.682 

2:16.226 

2:17.526 

2:19.255 

2:19.089 

2:20.897 

2:21.391 

2:22.227 

2:22.877 

2:23.610 

2:23.530 

2:23.929 

2:25.154 

2:25.504 

2:23.990 

2:24.436 

2:32.524 

2:19.700 

2:27.461 

2:35.394 

2:15.777 

2:35.285 

Group 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Points 

4 

4 

4 

4 

0 

4 

4 

0 

4 

0 

0 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

0 

4 

0 

0 

4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  +2 pts 1st-4th in class; +1 pt 5th-6th in class +1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 9/15/2024 11:30:35 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

13.967 

Avg. Speed 

72.848 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.682 

Best Speed 

73.506 

Best Lap by 

389 - Jeffrey Garrett 

 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 1 

G1 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:02:44 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/15/2024 10:45 
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Pos 

DNS 

No. 

16 

Name 

Steve Cole 

Class 

BP 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1969 Chev rolet Corvette 

Color 

Black 

Laps Diff 

DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Group 

1 

Points 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  +2 pts 1st-4th in class; +1 pt 5th-6th in class +1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 9/15/2024 11:30:35 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

13.967 

Avg. Speed 

72.848 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.682 

Best Speed 

73.506 

Best Lap by 

389 - Jeffrey Garrett 

 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 1 

G1 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:02:44 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/15/2024 10:45 
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Lap 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(90) William Vaughn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(28) Ronnie Killion 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(18) R. Paul Evans 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(23a) Patrick Stapler 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(1) Michael Langlinais 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Lap Tm 

2:24.024 
2:22.976 
2:23.009 
2:22.885 
2:24.590 

2:26.812 
2:24.057 
2:21.391 
2:24.122 
2:22.976 
2:21.659 
2:21.983 
2:22.783 
2:24.307 

2:30.924 
2:23.662 
2:22.634 
2:22.227 
2:24.095 
2:26.439 
2:24.908 
2:24.527 
2:23.250 

2:32.679 
2:28.024 
2:26.556 
2:26.556 
2:23.761 
2:23.310 
2:25.110 
2:25.303 
2:22.877 

2:31.837 
2:27.470 
2:25.424 
2:23.610 
2:24.982 
2:24.062 
2:25.207 
2:26.742 
2:24.123 

2:30.471 
2:29.751 
2:26.511 
2:24.920 
2:26.092 
2:26.892 
2:23.530 
2:24.084 
2:29.372 

Diff 

+3.127 
+2.079 
+2.112 
+1.988 
+3.693 

+5.421 
+2.666 

+2.731 
+1.585 
+0.268 
+0.592 
+1.392 
+2.916 

+8.697 
+1.435 
+0.407 

+1.868 
+4.212 
+2.681 
+2.300 
+1.023 

+9.802 
+5.147 
+3.679 
+3.679 
+0.884 
+0.433 
+2.233 
+2.426 

+8.227 
+3.860 
+1.814 

+1.372 
+0.452 
+1.597 
+3.132 
+0.513 

+6.941 
+6.221 
+2.981 
+1.390 
+2.562 
+3.362 

+0.554 
+5.842 

Time of Day 

11:14:42.864 
11:17:05.840 
11:19:28.849 
11:21:51.734 
11:24:16.324 

11:05:13.614 
11:07:37.671 
11:09:59.062 
11:12:23.184 
11:14:46.160 
11:17:07.819 
11:19:29.802 
11:21:52.585 
11:24:16.892 

11:05:18.183 
11:07:41.845 
11:10:04.479 
11:12:26.706 
11:14:50.801 
11:17:17.240 
11:19:42.148 
11:22:06.675 
11:24:29.925 

11:05:19.344 
11:07:47.368 
11:10:13.924 
11:12:40.480 
11:15:04.241 
11:17:27.551 
11:19:52.661 
11:22:17.964 
11:24:40.841 

11:05:21.880 
11:07:49.350 
11:10:14.774 
11:12:38.384 
11:15:03.366 
11:17:27.428 
11:19:52.635 
11:22:19.377 
11:24:43.500 

11:05:23.920 
11:07:53.671 
11:10:20.182 
11:12:45.102 
11:15:11.194 
11:17:38.086 
11:20:01.616 
11:22:25.700 
11:24:55.072 

Lap 

 

(6) Robert Cobb 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(68) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(12) Dion Faucheux 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(51) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(20) Rusty Mahan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

p6 
7 
8 

 

(170) Monte Moore 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

2:32.306 
2:29.855 
2:28.041 
2:25.842 
2:24.957 
2:27.697 
2:23.929 
2:23.960 
2:28.423 

2:33.197 
2:30.441 
2:25.973 
2:26.039 
2:27.330 
2:27.748 
2:26.929 
2:25.154 
2:25.771 

2:40.440 
2:34.398 
2:29.529 
2:28.095 
2:30.809 
2:27.491 
2:26.987 
2:26.294 
2:25.504 

2:35.403 
2:34.977 
2:27.295 
2:32.564 
2:23.990 
2:25.487 
2:25.663 
2:25.980 

2:33.167 
2:27.820 
2:27.024 
2:26.293 
2:24.436 
3:28.965 
2:32.536 
2:25.937 

2:39.809 
2:38.605 
2:37.613 
2:41.179 
2:34.214 
2:32.976 
2:32.602 

Diff 

+8.377 
+5.926 
+4.112 
+1.913 
+1.028 
+3.768 

+0.031 
+4.494 

+8.043 
+5.287 
+0.819 
+0.885 
+2.176 
+2.594 
+1.775 

+0.617 

+14.936 
+8.894 
+4.025 
+2.591 
+5.305 
+1.987 
+1.483 
+0.790 

+11.413 
+10.987 

+3.305 
+8.574 

+1.497 
+1.673 
+1.990 

+8.731 
+3.384 
+2.588 
+1.857 

+1:04.529 
+8.100 
+1.501 

+7.285 
+6.081 
+5.089 
+8.655 
+1.690 
+0.452 
+0.078 

Time of Day 

11:05:22.840 
11:07:52.695 
11:10:20.736 
11:12:46.578 
11:15:11.535 
11:17:39.232 
11:20:03.161 
11:22:27.121 
11:24:55.544 

11:05:21.028 
11:07:51.469 
11:10:17.442 
11:12:43.481 
11:15:10.811 
11:17:38.559 
11:20:05.488 
11:22:30.642 
11:24:56.413 

11:05:29.272 
11:08:03.670 
11:10:33.199 
11:13:01.294 
11:15:32.103 
11:17:59.594 
11:20:26.581 
11:22:52.875 
11:25:18.379 

11:05:49.668 
11:08:24.645 
11:10:51.940 
11:13:24.504 
11:15:48.494 
11:18:13.981 
11:20:39.644 
11:23:05.624 

11:05:20.366 
11:07:48.186 
11:10:15.210 
11:12:41.503 
11:15:05.939 
11:18:34.904 
11:21:07.440 
11:23:33.377 

11:05:39.317 
11:08:17.922 
11:10:55.535 
11:13:36.714 
11:16:10.928 
11:18:43.904 
11:21:16.506 

Lap 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(71) John Scott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(19) Jeff Neathery 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(89) Greg Reynolds 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(169) Brian Van Arman 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(23) James Macaulay 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:17.955 
2:14.682 
2:15.295 
2:15.272 
2:16.961 
2:14.961 
2:16.299 
2:15.291 
2:16.372 

2:19.496 
2:16.906 
2:16.921 
2:17.485 
2:16.374 
2:16.607 
2:16.226 
2:18.700 
2:18.313 

2:21.066 
2:19.894 
2:17.691 
2:17.756 
2:18.470 
2:18.383 
2:17.526 
2:21.664 
2:25.381 

2:23.246 
2:19.255 
2:19.960 
2:19.733 
2:19.950 
2:19.709 
2:20.232 
2:22.398 
2:21.886 

2:23.484 
2:20.001 
2:19.622 
2:19.089 
2:20.167 
2:19.867 
2:21.091 
2:22.845 
2:23.878 

2:25.656 
2:20.897 
2:22.705 
2:23.843 

Diff 

+3.273 

+0.613 
+0.590 
+2.279 
+0.279 
+1.617 
+0.609 
+1.690 

+3.270 
+0.680 
+0.695 
+1.259 
+0.148 
+0.381 

+2.474 
+2.087 

+3.540 
+2.368 
+0.165 
+0.230 
+0.944 
+0.857 

+4.138 
+7.855 

+3.991 

+0.705 
+0.478 
+0.695 
+0.454 
+0.977 
+3.143 
+2.631 

+4.395 
+0.912 
+0.533 

+1.078 
+0.778 
+2.002 
+3.756 
+4.789 

+4.759 

+1.808 
+2.946 

Time of Day 

11:05:02.604 
11:07:17.286 
11:09:32.581 
11:11:47.853 
11:14:04.814 
11:16:19.775 
11:18:36.074 
11:20:51.365 
11:23:07.737 

11:05:04.172 
11:07:21.078 
11:09:37.999 
11:11:55.484 
11:14:11.858 
11:16:28.465 
11:18:44.691 
11:21:03.391 
11:23:21.704 

11:05:06.730 
11:07:26.624 
11:09:44.315 
11:12:02.071 
11:14:20.541 
11:16:38.924 
11:18:56.450 
11:21:18.114 
11:23:43.495 

11:05:08.767 
11:07:28.022 
11:09:47.982 
11:12:07.715 
11:14:27.665 
11:16:47.374 
11:19:07.606 
11:21:30.004 
11:23:51.890 

11:05:09.679 
11:07:29.680 
11:09:49.302 
11:12:08.391 
11:14:28.558 
11:16:48.425 
11:19:09.516 
11:21:32.361 
11:23:56.239 

11:05:11.395 
11:07:32.292 
11:09:54.997 
11:12:18.840 

Printed: 9/15/2024 11:30:41 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 1 

G1 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:02:44 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/15/2024 10:45 
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

8 

 

(21) Kenny Barnett 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(911) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(53) Jeffery Givens 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(97) Darren Longhofer 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:32.524 

2:19.700 
3:33.904 
2:27.888 
2:30.687 
2:32.535 
2:32.337 
2:34.596 
2:32.292 

2:34.086 
2:29.705 
2:27.461 
2:29.430 
3:24.540 
2:42.503 
2:35.180 
2:29.969 

2:47.689 
2:38.077 
2:37.767 
2:44.721 
2:35.394 
2:40.387 
2:40.580 
2:39.884 

2:19.888 
2:19.924 
2:15.777 
2:15.804 
2:16.247 
2:16.681 

2:38.757 
2:38.648 
2:35.285 
3:01.893 

Diff 

+1:14.204 
+8.188 

+10.987 
+12.835 
+12.637 
+14.896 
+12.592 

+6.625 
+2.244 

+1.969 
+57.079 
+15.042 

+7.719 
+2.508 

+12.295 
+2.683 
+2.373 
+9.327 

+4.993 
+5.186 
+4.490 

+4.111 
+4.147 

+0.027 
+0.470 
+0.904 

+3.472 
+3.363 

+26.608 

Time of Day 

11:23:49.030 

11:05:04.827 
11:08:38.731 
11:11:06.619 
11:13:37.306 
11:16:09.841 
11:18:42.178 
11:21:16.774 
11:23:49.066 

11:05:22.439 
11:07:52.144 
11:10:19.605 
11:12:49.035 
11:16:13.575 
11:18:56.078 
11:21:31.258 
11:24:01.227 

11:05:38.111 
11:08:16.188 
11:10:53.955 
11:13:38.676 
11:16:14.070 
11:18:54.457 
11:21:35.037 
11:24:14.921 

11:05:05.018 
11:07:24.942 
11:09:40.719 
11:11:56.523 
11:14:12.770 
11:16:29.451 

11:05:36.658 
11:08:15.306 
11:10:50.591 
11:13:52.484 

Printed: 9/15/2024 11:30:41 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Jeffrey Garrett (389) 

2 John Scott (71) 

3 Kenny Barnett (21) 

4 Jay Zittrer (39) 

5 Greg Reynolds (89) 

6 Jeff Neathery (19) 

7 James Macaulay (23) 

8 Brian Van Arman (169) 

9 R. Paul Evans (18) 

10 William Vaughn (90) 

11 Rusty Mahan (20) 

12 Ronnie Killion (28) 

13 Marty Baker (68) 

14 John Haigler (911) 

15 Dion Faucheux (12) 

16 Patrick Stapler (23a) 

17 Jeffery Givens (53) 

18 Robert Cobb (6) 

19 Larry Rhea (55) 

20 Michael Langlinais (1) 

21 Ross Mussina (46) 

22 Darren Longhofer (97) 

23 Monte Moore (170) 

24 George Wright (51) 

25 - 

26 - 

27 - 

28 - 

29 - 

30 - 

31 - 

32 - 

0 

389 

 

71 

 

21 

 

39 

 

89 

 

19 

 

23 

 

169 

 

18 

 

90 

 

20 

 

28 

 

68 

 

911 

 

12 

 

23a 

 

53 

 

6 

 

55 

 

1 

 

46 

 

97 

 

170 

 

51 

 

1 

389 

 

71 

 

21 

 

39 

 

19 

 

89 

 

169 

 

23 

 

90 

 

28 

 

18 

 

20 

 

68 

 

23a 

 

911 

 

6 

 

1 

 

12 

 

97 

 

53 

 

170 

 

51 

 

2 

389 

 

71 

 

39 

 

19 

 

89 

 

169 

 

23 

 

90 

 

28 

 

18 

 

20 

 

23a 

 

68 

 

911 

 

6 

 

1 

 

12 

 

97 

 

53 

 

170 

 

51 

 

21 

 

3 

389 

 

71 

 

39 

 

19 

 

89 

 

169 

 

23 

 

90 

 

28 

 

18 

 

23a 

 

20 
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President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & School 

Group 1 

G1 - Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:02:44 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/15/2024 10:45 


